

FIR No. 679/2016
PS:- Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi

25-04-2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

A1 and A2 in J.C.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel for A1.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, learned counsel for A2.

SI Dinesh Dahiya, IO in person.

IO has submitted that supplementary charge-sheet qua third accused Raman has already been filed and is fixed before the Magisterial Court on 29th instant. It will be, therefore, appropriate to wait for such supplementary charge-sheet. Arguments on charge would also be heard on **03/05/2017**.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
25-04-2017