

**FIR NO. 679/2016
PS : SULTANPURI
STATE VS VISHAL @ SHASHI & ORS**

5th September 2017

Present : Ld Addl PP for state

Accused Vishal and Raman on bail.

Accused Karan is on bail. Counsel filed an application stating he is J/C in other Case FIR NO. 571/17, PS :Sultapuri.

Ld PO has been transferred to THC.

Put up for proper order on **25/09/2017**.

READER