

**SC No. 175/17**  
**FIR No. 679/16**  
**PS Sultanpuri**  
**State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi & Ors.**

**17.11.2017**

**Present:** Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.  
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 alongwith accused no. 1 on bail.  
Accused no. 2 on bail (in J/C in FIR no. 571/17 PS Sultanpuri) not present.  
Accused no. 3 Raman on bail not present.

This is 4<sup>th</sup> call. It is 12:15 pm.

Accused no. 3 has not appeared despite several calls.

Let the NBWs be issued against accused no. 3 to be executed through the concerned SHO alongwith the notice to the surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.11.2017.

**( Pankaj Gupta)**  
**ASJ(FTC):N-W: Rohini:**  
**17.11.2017**