

FIR No. 679/16
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi

27.11.2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 on bail, present.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 and 3.

Accused no. 2 on bail (in JC in another case) not present.

Accused no. 3 on bail, present.

Report of production warrants issued against accused no. 2 is not received. Let fresh production warrants be issued against accused no. 2.

An application for cancellation of NBW is moved on behalf of accused no. 3. Heard. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the court. Cost paid. Receipt be issued accordingly. Hence, NBW stands cancelled.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.12.2017**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
27.11.2017