

FIR No. 679/16
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi

11.12.2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused no. 1 and 3 on bail, present.
Accused no. 2 on bail (in JC in another court), not produced.
Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3.
Accused no. 2 is not produced from JC.
Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
11.12.2017

At 11.40 am.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused no. 1 and 3 on bail, present.
Accused no. 2 on bail (in JC in another court), not produced.
Ld. Addl. PP submits that as per his information the accused no. 2 has not been brought by now and requests that fresh production warrants may be issued against accused no. 2. Heard. Request is allowed.

Let the fresh production warrants be issued against the accused no. 2 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2017**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
11.12.2017