

FIR No.679/2016
PS:Sultanpuri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi & Ors.

05/01/2018

Present: Ms. Raj Rani Kataria, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for the accused No.1 along with
accused No.1.

Accused No.2 on bail (in J/C in another case) present.

Accused No.3 on bail not present.

Smt. Devika (wife of accused No.3) present and moved an
exemption application on behalf of the accused No.3. Heard. Allowed for the
reasons mentioned therein for today only.

LW 11-17 and 19 (formal witnesses) are directed to file their
affidavit in evidence within three weeks from today with copy to counsel for
the accused.

LW 1 and 2 be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.02.2018.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
05/01/2018