

FIR No.679/16
PS:Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi & Ors.

31.05.2018

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 and 2 on bail, present.

Accused no.3 on bail, not present.

Process report u/s 82 CrPC is filed. IO is directed to file the original newspaper. Process server be summoned for the next date of hearing.

One application is moved on behalf of Karan stating to be brother of the accused Raman mentioning that accused Raman is in J/C in case FIR no.394/13 u/s 397/411/34 IPC PS Ashok Vihar. IO is directed to verify the said facts and file the report.

Despite service of the notice in terms of order dated 26.02.2018 and 17.04.2018, Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation had not filed the report regarding the attachment of salary of surety Vicky nor has deposited the amount as directed. It implies that Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation is deliberately not complying with the said directions passed by this court despite given opportunities. Therefore, it is fit case to take coercive action against him. Hence, B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation, through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.07.2018.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
31.05.2018