

**FIR No. 679/16**  
**PS Sultan Puri**  
**State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi**

**06.07.2018**

**Present:** Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no. 1 on bail, present.

Accused no. 2 and 3 on bail, not present.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3.

IO filed the status report qua the accused no. 3. As per the report filed by the IO, the accused no. 3 is in JC in case FIR No. 394/13, u/s 395/397/412/34 IPC, PS Ashok Vihar, Delhi since 09.05.2018. Accordingly, production warrants be issued against the accused no. 3 for the next date of hearing.

Mother of the accused no. 2 is present and submits that she is not aware where accused no. 2 is. Let the NBW be issued against the accused no. 2 and notice to his surety to be executed through IO.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.07.2018**.

**(Pankaj Gupta)**  
**ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:**  
**06.07.2018**