

19.07.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 and 2 on bail, are present.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused no.1.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused no.2 & 3.

Perusal of the record reveals that vide order dated 26.02.2018 the bail bonds of accused no.3 was cancelled and the surety bond was forfeited. As per record surety amount has been realised. Accordingly, accused no.3 be taken into custody in this case.

An application for cancellation of NBW is moved on behalf of accused no. 2. Heard. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited in the court. Cost paid. Receipt be issued accordingly. Hence, NBW stands cancelled.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2018**. LWs 9 to 17 and 19 be summoned for next date of hearing. IO is directed to file the affidavit of evidence of LW no.11 to 17 and 19 and supply the advance copy of the same to the counsels for the accused 3 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
19.07.2018