

04.09.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 and 2 on bail, are present.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused Karan and Raman.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused Vishal @ Shashi.

PW-1 SI Harish Chander Pathak, PW-2 ASI Sohan Lal, PW-3 HC Devraj, PW-4 HC Mahender Singh, PW-5 SI Puneet and PW-6 Dr. Ajay Kumar are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW ASI Mahender from PCR, is present. However, Ld. APP submits that he may be discharged for today as he has not brought the complete record. Heard. Request is allowed. Accordingly, he is discharged. He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing along with complete record.

Summons sent to doctor stands served.

Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
04.09.2018

It is 2:10pm

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 and 2 on bail, are present.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused Karan and Raman.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused Vishal @ Shashi.

PW-7 Dr. Vipin Dabas is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request has been received on behalf of PW Ct. Rajpal and HC Sanjay. Heard. Allowed for today only. They be summoned for next date of hearing.

LW-1 and 2 be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **02.11.2018**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
04.09.2018