

02.11.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

IO SI Dinesh Kumar is present.

Accused no. 1 and 2 on bail, are present.

Accused no. 3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 1.

Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present.

Accused no. 2 and 3 submit that they have same counsel who is busy in Tis Hazari Courts and shall appear later.

Request received on behalf of Ct. Rajpal. Heard. Request allowed for today only. He be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW8 ASI Mahender Singh and PW9 ASI Sanjay Shinde are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW10 Vijay Kumar examined and cross-examined by the counsel for the accused no. 1.

It is 1.20 pm. Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present. Be awaited.

To come up at **2.00 pm** today.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
02.11.2018

It is 2.30 pm.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no. 1 and 2 on bail, are present.

Accused no. 3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 1.

Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present.

It is 2.30 pm. Still counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present. Accused no. 2 and 3 submits that their counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Court, hence, he could not appear.

On perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is deliberately avoiding to cross examine PW10. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the accused no. 2 and 3 to cross-examine PW10 subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited in the court. PW10 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW Munna @ Ram Milan is present. However, Ld. Addl. PP submits that the said witness may be examined with the other public witnesses. Heard. Request allowed. He is bound down for the next date of hearing. Accordingly, IO is discharged for today and bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **18.01.2019**. LW-2, 3, 4 and 5 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
02.11.2018