

FIR No. 679/16
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Shashi & ors.

18.01.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no. 1 on bail, present.

Accused no. 2 on bail, not present.

Accused no. 3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 1.

Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present.

PW Vijay, Munna @ Ram Milan, Parambir, Naresh and Gajender are present for their examination.

It is 10.15 am. Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
18.01.2019

It is 11.20 am.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no. 1 on bail, present.

Accused no. 2 on bail, not present.

Accused no. 3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 1.

Counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 is not present.

Accused no. 2 has not appeared despite several calls. His counsel Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, Advocate has also not appeared. On the direction of this court, Naib Court and Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate attempted to contact counsel for the accused no. 2 and 3 on his mobile phone no. 9871852161, however, as informed to this court, said counsel is not picking up the call. Hence, I am of the opinion that the accused no. 2

has deliberately not appeared in the court. Simultaneously, counsel for the accused no. 2 has also avoided to appear in this court and also to pick the call. In the given circumstances, let the NBW be issued against the accused no. 2 with notice to his surety to be executed through the concerned DCP. Concerned DCP is directed to depute some responsible officer to file the report regarding the NBW in the court on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, witnesses Vijay, Munna @ Ram Milan, Parambir, Naresh and Gajender are discharged for today.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.01.2019**. Notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
18.01.2019