

**23.01.2019**

**Present:** Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 on bail, is present.

Accused no.2 on bail, is not present.

Accused no.3 not produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused.

NBW issued against the accused no.2 received back unexecuted with the report that he could not be found at the given address. Notice issued to the surety stands served. The surety Babita has not appeared despite repeated calls.

Ld. APP for the State on instructions of IO submits that as per inquiry, accused no.2 has left the address mentioned in the charge sheet and another address available on record is not existing. Accordingly, he submits that no purpose will be served by issuing fresh NBW against the accused no.2. Accordingly, IO is directed to file a report to this effect on or before next date of hearing. Simultaneously, NBW be issued against the surety Babita through IO concerned for next date of hearing.

Regarding accused no.3, Ld. APP for the State submits that due to Republic Day arrangement, UTPs are not being produced in the court.

Accordingly, production warrant be issued against the accused no.3 for **01.02.2019**.

**(Pankaj Gupta)**  
**ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:**  
**23.01.2019**