

01.02.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 on bail, is present.

Accused no.2 on bail, not present.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh counsel for the accused no.1.

Sh. Sanjeev Tomar counsel for the accused no.2 and 3.

Despite specific directions Chief Manager/Branch Manager, Bank of Baroda, Sultanpur Majra Branch, Delhi has not deposited the amount of Rs.20,000/- in terms of order dated 23.01.2019. None is present on behalf of the said bank. Let the B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the Branch Manager, Bank of Baroda, Sultanpur Majra Branch, Delhi to be executed through IO for next date of hearing.

IO has not filed the report as to the whereabouts of accused no.2 in terms of order dated 23.01.2019. Let notice be issued to the IO with directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing and file the report to this effect.

Put up for further proceeding on **15.02.2019**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
01.02.2019