

15.02.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1 on bail, is present.

Accused no.2 on bail, not present.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

IO/SI Dinesh has filed the report and submits that the accused no.2 is not traceable.

APP for the State submits that despite the best efforts, the accused no.2 Karan @ Aman could not be traced out and makes an oral prayer that proceeding u/s 82 CrPc may be initiated against the accused no.2 Karan @ Aman. Heard. On perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that the accused Karan @ Aman has been absconding and concealing him. Therefore, let the process u/s. 82 Cr.P.C. be issued against the accused Karan @ Aman through IO concerned on his given address and also by way of publication in the newspapers "Veer Arjun" (Hindi Edition) having circulation in the local area for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Gulshan Rai Gulati, Manager, Bank of Baroda, is present and tenders their unconditional apology for non appearance on the last date of hearing. He submits that the FDR No.188519 has been broken and deposited Rs.20,000/- in cash out of the realised amount. Receipt be issued accordingly. Accordingly, they are discharged.

Put up for further proceeding on **08.04.2019**.

At request, copy of this order be given dasti.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
15.02.2019