

08.04.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Addl. Substitute P.P. for the State.
Accused no.1 on bail, not present.
Accused no.2 on bail, not present.
Accused no.3 not produced from JC.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused no.1.
Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused no.2 and 3.

IO SI Dinesh Dahiya, is present and submits that the process under section 82 CrPC stands completed against the accused Karan @ Aman and to substantiate the same, he filed the report along with the copy of the newspaper "Veer Arjun" publication dated 04.03.2019. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

On perusal of the record including the report, I am of the opinion that accused no.2 Karan @ Aman is deliberately avoiding to appear before this court and the proceedings u/s 82 CrPC stands served against him. Accordingly, accused no.2 Karan @ Aman is declared Proclaimed Offender.

Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
08.04.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Addl. Substitute P.P. for the State.
Accused no.1 on bail, is present.
Accused no.2 on bail, not present.
Accused no.3 produced from JC.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused no.1.
Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, counsel for the accused no.2 and 3.

It is 11:00am. Accordingly, matter be proceeded against the accused no.1 and 3.

Put up for further PE on **27.05.2019**. LW no.2,3,4 and 5 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
08.04.2019