

27.05.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused No.1 on bail, is present.

Accused no.2 is PO.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused no.1.

IO SI Dinesh is present.

Accused no.3 submits that his counsel is not present today and requests that he may be provided with a counsel at State's expenses for today only. In view of the submission made by the accused no.3, Sh. Gurtinder Singh, Adv. who is present in the court is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for accused no.3 for today only.

PW-11 Munna @ Ram Milan examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-12 Parambir @ Chairupal is partly examined and his further examination is deferred on the request of Addl. PP for the State which is not opposed, that the said witness may be examined after examination of complainant Gajender. Accordingly, PW-12 is discharged for today and is bound down for next date of hearing. For the same reason, PW Naresh is also discharged for today and bound down for next date of hearing.

PW/complainant Gajender is not present despite service. Let the NBW be issued against the PW/complainant Gajender for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **23.08.2019**. Notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
27.05.2019