

23.08.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, APP for the State.

Accused no.1 on bail, is present.

Accused no.2 is PO.

Accused no.3 produced from JC.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, counsel for the accused no.1.

Counsel for accused no. 3 is not present.

PW Gajender is present for his examination.

Arguments heard on the application for cancellation of NBW's moved by the applicant PW Gajender. He undertakes that he shall be careful in future. In the given circumstances, the undertaking given by the applicant is accepted. In view thereof, NBW's against him stands cancelled. The application is disposed of accordingly.

APP for the State submits that the assistance of the IO is required to examine PW Gajender, who is not present in the court.

As per record, the summon was issued to the IO. However, as per record of the Naib Court, no such summon was received by him. In the given circumstances, PW Gajender is discharged for today and is bound down for next date of hearing.

PW's Paramvir and Naresh are not present despite the fact that they were bound down for today. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against both of them for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **31.10.2019**. Notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
23.08.2019