

**SC No. 175/2017**  
**STATE v. VISHAL @ SHASHI & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 679/16**  
**P.S Sultanpuri**

**04.08.2021**

**HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to COVID-19 pandemic, hearing of all the matters have been conducted through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App. after taking consent of both the parties.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. APP for State.  
Accused Vishal @ Shashi with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dinesh Kumar through V.C.  
Accused Raman is P.O.  
Accused Karan not produced from J.C. through V.C.

Put up for P.E. on **09.12.2021**. Issue production warrant against the accused Karan for the said date.

Let the digitally signed copy of the order be supplied to all concerned on their respective e-mails. The original signed order is kept on record.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS) (NW),**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi.**  
**04.08.2021**