

SC No. 175/2017
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI & ORS.
FIR No. 679/2016
P.S Sultanpuri

02.06.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Shashi on bail.
Accused Raman produced from J.C.
Accused Karan @ Aman is absent.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Shashi.
Sh. Utsav Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for accused Raman and Karan.

PW- Sh. Gajender is present. However, he is discharged unexamined for today for the absence of one of the accused Karan.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Karan that accused Karan @ Aman is on bail in this case but *languishing in J.C in another case bearing FIR No. 402/16 P.S. K.N Katju Marg.*

In view of the above submission, issue production warrant against the accused Karan for the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on **26.09.2022**. *PW- Sh. Gajender be summoned for the said date.*

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2022 jk