

**SC No. 175/2017**  
**STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI**  
**FIR No. 679 /2016**  
**P.S Sultanpuri**

**26.09.2022**

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Raman produced from J.C. with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Panna Lal Sharma.  
Accused Karan on bail.  
Counsel for accused Karan is not present.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Raman.  
Same is taken on record.

No PW is present.

Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel appearing for PW-Sh. Gajender  
submits that PW- Gajender could not appear as he is not well and  
requested for an adjournment.

At request, put up for P.E. on **10.01.2023**. *Public witnesses  
be summoned for the said date.*

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/26.09.2022**