

SC 175-2017  
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI  
FIR No. 679 /2016  
(Sultan Puri)

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. J S Malik, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vishal in person with ld. Counsel Sh.  
Dinesh Kumar.  
Accused Raman produced from JC but on bail in  
this case.  
Accused Karan @ Aman absent.  
Sh. Panna Lal, ld. Counsel for accused Raman and  
Karan @ Aman.

Ld. Counsel has moved an application stating that  
accused Karan @ Aman is in JC in case FIR no. 727/2022,  
PSVijay Vihar and presently lodged at Rohini Jail.

Therefore, issue production warrants of accused  
Karan @ Aman to Jail Superintendent for the next date of  
hearing mentioning that he is on bail in this case.

List for PE on 10.04.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/10.01.2023**