

7 SC 175/2017
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI
679 /2016 (Sultan Puri)

07.03.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vishal absent.

Accused Karan produced from JC but on bail in this case.

Accused Raman in person.

Sh. Panna Lal Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Karan and Raman.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Vishal Shashi.

PW HC Bansi Lal in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Vishal. Same is heard and allowed for today only subject to the condition that identity of accused shall not be disputed during examination of witness(es) present today.

PW HC Bansi Lal is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred at request of counsels. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for remaining entire PE on **31.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.03.2024