

SC 175-2017  
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI  
FIR No. 679 /2016  
(Sultan Puri)

**31.07.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Karan produced from JC but on bail in this case.  
Accused Vishal in person.  
Accused Raman absent.  
Sh. Panna Lal sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Karan and Raman.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Raman. Same is heard and allowed for today only subject to the condition that identity of accused shall not be disputed during examination of witness(es) present today.

Pw-14 HC Bansi Lal, recalled for cross examination, is cross examined and discharged.

PW Vicky is absent despite service. It is already 01:00 pm. Hence, issueailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

PW Gajender, HC Surender and HC Narender be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

The cross examination of Pw Vijay is not complete. Therefore. Pw Vijay be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 05.12.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/31.07.2024**