

SC 175-2017
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ SHASHI
FIR No. 679 /2016
(Sultan Puri)

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Karan produced from JC but on bail in this case.
Accused Vishal and Raman in person on bail.
Sh. Panna Lal, Id. Counsel for accused Karan and Raman.

Pw Sh. Gajender is examined, cross examined and discharged as Pw-15.

No other Pw is present. HC Surender and Vicky @ Vikram are absent despite service. Bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against them for the next date of hearing.

Pw HC Narender is absent but his request has been received. Be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Pw Vijay be also summoned for the next date of hearing./

List for PE on 26.03.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.12.2024