

26.03.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vishal and Raman in person.  
Accused Karan produced from CJ 10 through VC but on bail in this case.  
Sh. P. L Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan and Raman.

PW ASI Surender is present, however, discharged unexamined as Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is looking after the cases of two Courts, hence, no time left. Therefore, *this PW be summoned again along with other witnesses*, for NDOH.

List for PE on **09.07.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.03.2025