

04.12.2025

Ld. Addl. PP of this Court is also looking after the work of another Court .

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Karan produced from JC through VC but on bail in the present case.
Remaining accused persons are present in person.
Sh. Panna Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.

PW-10 Vijay Kumar be summoned, for NDOH.

PW Ct. Surender is present, however, discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP is also looking after the cases of another Court where public witnesses are to be examined. Therefore, this PW be summoned again, for NDOH.

PW SI Dinesh Dahiya has sent request for NDOH. Therefore, he be also summoned again along with all remaining witnesses and MHCM concerned, for NDOH.

List for RPE on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.12.2025