

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Panna Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Raman and Karan.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.

Accused Vishal is absent.

Accused Raman in person.

Accused Karan produced from JC through VC.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf  
of accused Vishal for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application,  
application for exemption of personal appearance of Vishal is  
allowed.

PWs Vijay, Ct. Rajpal, HC Surender and SI Dinesh  
Dahiya are absent despite service, therefore, BWs in sum of Rs.  
5,000/- each be issued to these witnesses through DCP  
concerned, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 29.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/27.04.2026